attached as an exhibit to the Cooperative Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit A and 
incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, the City of Huron and Huron Township desire and agree to jointly seek 
grant funding for certain services related to the Project in the amount of Ninety-Three Thousand 
Four Hundred Fourteen Dollars ($93,414.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to 
enter into a cooperative agreement with the Board of Trustees of Huron Township to seek grant